Form PTO-1595

AU6 0 5 2002



.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

A LUC 11 3 LOV	Patent and Trademark Office			
IKADI	02184370			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Dademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(les).	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)?			
1. Name of conveying party(ies). WIDEX APS	GN OTOMETRICS A/S			
•	Dybendalsvaenget 2			
☐ Individual(s)t ☐ Association	2630 Taastrup			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Partnership	Denmark			
☑ Danish Corporation				
☐ Other				
	☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Association			
□ yes ☑ no	☐ General Partnership			
	☐ Limited Partnership			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	☐ Corporation- State			
	☑ Other - Danish Public Limited Company			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names	□ yes ☑ no			
☐ Other	,			
- Other	Appointment(s) of Domestic Representative attached?			
Execution Date: June 17, 2002	☑ yes □ no			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
Serial No. 76/343,789				
Additional numbers attached?				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registration involved: 1			
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	✓ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in			
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.			
Washington, D.C. 2005 C200	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account			
	8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880			
	(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)			
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and Signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the				
original document.				
- Cycolina Clour				
Name Name Name				
Name TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT:				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Do not detach this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks				
Box Assignments				
Washington, D.C. 20231				

08/09/2002 AAHMED1 00000051 76343789

01 FC:481 40.00 0P

TRADEMARK REEL: 002558 FRAME: 0644

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the Matter of:

GN Otometrics A/S

Application No.: 76/343,789

408 102 TOR 16:05 FAX +4539488080

Filed: December 3, 2001

Mark: OTOCAM

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

SUGHRUE MION, PLLC, whose postal address is 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20037, United States of America, is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Please address all future correspondence regarding this application to:

Cynthia C. Weber SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20037-3202 Phone (202)663-7927 Facsimile (202)293-7860

Date: 18/7/2002

Name: M. BROCK

233192_1.DOC



UNITED STATES	OF AMEDICA	TDADEMADE	ASSIGNMENT
(INI	CIE AMERICA	IRADE-MARK	

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of the _____ day of ____ day of ____

WHEREAS, Widex ApS ("Assignor"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is Ny Vestergaardsvej 25, 3500 Værløse, Denmark, is the owner in the United States of America of the trade-mark listed on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as the "Trade-mark");

AND WHEREAS, GN Otometrics A/S ("Assignee"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is Dybendalsvænget 2, 2630 Taastrup, Denmark, wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trade-mark in the United States of America, and the Assignor wishes to transfer such right, title and interest to the Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to the Assignor paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all the right, title and interest in and to the Trade-mark in the United States of America, including the registration thereof in the United States of America, together with the goodwill associated with the Trade-mark.

The Assignor hereby undertakes at any time upon reasonable request to sign such documents and do such things as may be necessary and proper to enable the Assignee to maintain trade-mark protection in the United States of America for the Trade-mark, all without further consideration but at the sole expense of the Assignee.

EXECUTED at Værløse

this 17 day of June

, 2002.

Widex ApS

By: ____ Name:

Søren Erik Westermann

Title:

Director, VP of Research, IP & IT

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002558 FRAME: 0646



SCHEDULE A

Trade-mark

Application No.

Registration No.

OTOCAM

76343789

RECORDED: 08/05/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002558 FRAME: 0647